## ABSTRACT OF AGREEMENT

THIS ABSTRACT OF AGREEMENT ("Abstract"), dated this 8th day of September , 1999, is recorded in reference to the Agreement, by and between RODERICK AND DEBRA LONG ("Longs") and SCOTT SANDERS AND AMY SANDERS ("Sanders") AND STACIBELLE BAKER AND JAMES HEWITT ("Baker / Hewitt") wife and husband as community property with right of survivorship

## WITNESSETH:

Longs, Sanders AND Baker/Hewitts do hereby state and covenant that on the 8th day of September, 1999 they entered into an Agreement by which they defined their rights, duties and obligations with respect to certain real property located in DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 14, LAKEWOOD KNOLLS SUBDIVISION< as set forth on Parcel/Lot Line adjustment recorded June 10, 1975, in Book 675, Page 258, Document 80919, Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada. APN: 07-257-01

A copy of said Agreement being on file with Western Title Company, Inc., PO BOX 3745, Stateline, Nevada 89449

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Abstract on the day and year first above-written.

LONGS:		SANDERS:		
		\ \ (		
(foduch for	So . S		1 (1)	
Goduck for	Mebra Gry	- Ith	Au Saden &	7 Jet Jal
RODERICK LONG	DEBRA LONG	SCOTT SANDERS	AMY SANDERS 2	is her atterne
		$\mathcal{C}$		in fact
		\ \ \ \	~	
\	\	\ \		

BAKER/ HEWITT:

STACIBELLE BAKER JAMES HEWITT

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RECORDED CONCURRENTLY WITH DOCUMENT SIGNED BY BAKER & HEWETT AND TO BE AS ONE DOCUMENT

When recorded mail to: Stacibelle BAker and James Hewitt P.O. Box 3917 Stateline, NV 89449

> 0478401 BKI099PGI589

State of NOW MEXICO	
County of BERNALILLO	
on Seal mary 17th, 1999 before me,	ELIZABETH TAMOL
personally appeared Rodoick hong	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
w a s h o	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) rethe entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted xecuted the instrument.
OFFICIAL OFFICIAL	ATNESS my hand and official sea.
Elizabeth	Tamol } \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	0.2002
	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
Description of Attached Document	ment of this form to another document.
	ment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	

State ofOREGON	
County of BENTON	
	HEIDI & WASHINGTON
On SEPTEMBER 27, 1999 before repersonally appeared SCOTT SANDER	Mame and Tille of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared SCOTT SANDER	2 S 9 ANDERS
personally known to me – OR – _ proved to	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
HEIDI A WASHINGTON  NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 302953  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 14, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Huth A Washington Signature of Notary Public
The sect the information below is not required by law if y	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
i nough the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and rea	attachment of this form to another document.
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>	
Title or Type of Document:	
/ /	N. A. P.
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	) )
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name.	Olgridi o Hallio.
☐ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Corporate Officer	☐ Corporate Officer
Title(s):	Title(s):  Partner — Dimited Deneral
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Attorney-in-Fact
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUM  ☐ Guardian or Conservator	BPRINT Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPE
Other: Top of thumb	
U Other.	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
·	
	<del></del>

FNT 9-88/011

(Attorney in fact)		:	\ \
State of OREGON			\ \
County of BENTON	SS.		
On 9/27/99 bef	ore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public S	in and for said County and	i State, personally appeared
proved to me on the basis of satisfacto instrument, as the Attorney	ory evidence to be the person in fact of AMY SANDERS	whose name]	S subscribed to the within
and acknowledged to me that HE	subscribed the name of	AMY SANDERS	
thereto as principal and H	IS own nameas Attorney	in fact,	
WITNESS my hand and official sept.  WITNESS my hand and official sept.  NOTARY PUBLIC for said County and FNT 9-88/011	i State	OFFICIAL SEAL HEIDI A WASHING NOTARY PUBLIC - OREC COMMISSION NO. 30 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 1	GON 2953

## ABSTRACT OF AGREEMENT

THIS ABSTRACT OF AGREEMENT ("Abstract"), dated this 8th day of September , 1999, is recorded in reference to the Agreement, by and between RODERICK AND DEBRA LONG ("Longs") and SCOTT SANDERS AND AMY SANDERS ("Sanders") AND STACIBELLE BAKER AND JAMES HEWITT ("Baker / Hewitt")

## WITNESSETH:

Longs, Sanders AND Baker/Hewitts do hereby state and covenant that on the 8th day of September, 1999 they entered into an Agreement by which they defined their rights, duties and obligations with respect to certain real property located in DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 14, LAKEWOOD KNOLLS SUBDIVISION< as set forth on Parcel/Lot Line adjustment recorded June 10, 1975, in Book 675, Page 258, Document 80919, Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada. APN: 07-257-01

A copy of said Agreement being on file with Western Title Company, Inc., PO BOX 3745, Stateline, Nevada 89449

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Abstract on the day and year first above-written.

LONGS:		CAM	DEDC.		
LONGS:		SAIN	DERS:		
RODERICK LONG	DEBRA LONG	SCOTT SANI	DERS A	AMY SANDERS	
		\ \			
_					
BAKER/ HEWITT:					
1/4-		/ /			
Mark V	1/1/1/11				
STACIBELLE BAKER	AMÉS HEWITT				
	HEWETT				
\					
	/ /				
	//				

State of //www.	
County of <u>BOUG/45</u>	
on Schember 3/99 before	me, Erika Brownell, Notary,
Date / lasi balls	Paken + 10 mes Journal Public's  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  10 110 14
personally appeared <u>Stactually</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me – OR – _ proved to	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
	executed the instrument.
ERIKA BROWNELL	MANTENERS
Notary Public - State of Nevada Recorded in Douglas County - Non Resident	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
No: 98-1579-5 - Expires Mar. 17, 2002	1/1/4/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1
	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it i	OPTIONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and rea	attachment of this form to an <del>other</del> document.
Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Document Date:Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Document Date:Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer	Signer's Name:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General  Attorney-in-Fact	Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner —   Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee FRINT Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator OFSIGNER Top of thumb here
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator OFSIGNER Top of thumb here
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator OFSIGNER Top of thumb here

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

1999 OCT -8 PM 4: 15

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$ 13 PAID 10 DEPUTY

0478401 BK 1099PG 1595